

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3032, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 4, delete line 17

1.3 Renumber the items in sequence

1.4 Page 4, line 20, delete "paragraph"

1.5 Page 4, line 21, delete everything before "within" and insert "or suspended pursuant to
1.6 section 171.18, subdivision 1," and delete "seven" and insert "three"

1.7 Page 4, line 22, delete "a violation under"

1.8 Page 4, delete lines 24 and 25 and insert:

1.9 "(i) a felony;

1.10 (ii) a misdemeanor or gross misdemeanor violation of chapter 152;

1.11 (iii) any violation of section 169.09, subdivision 14; 169.13; 169A.20, subdivision 1 or
1.12 2; 169.21, subdivision 2, paragraph (c); 169.444, subdivision 2, paragraph (b); or 169A.31;
1.13 or

1.14 (iv) a misdemeanor or gross misdemeanor violation of section 518B.01, subdivision 14;
1.15 609.2113; 609.2231; 609.224; 609.2242; 609.231; 609.2325; 609.233; 609.255; 609.324;
1.16 609.3243; 609.3451; 609.377; 609.378; 609.50; 609.52; 609.5631; 609.5632; 609.582;
1.17 609.591; 609.593; 609.594; 609.595; 609.596; 609.597; 609.66; 609.661; 609.665; 609.71;
1.18 609.713; 609.746; 609.748; 609.749; 609.7495; 609.78; 609.79, subdivision 1, paragraph
1.19 (1), clause (i); or 629.75, subdivision 2; or"